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. MORNEAU & MURPHY

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
3
JOHN AUSTIN MURPHY A 77 NARRAGANSETT AVENUE 0] 38 NORTH COURT STREET
JOHN B, MURPHY . ST JAMESTOWN, R102835-1149 PROVIDENCE, R102903-1217
RICHARD N. MORNEAU* o : {401) 4230400 ' {401) 453-0500 ‘
: o (401)423-7050 - (401) 453-D505

EMILY J.MURPHY **
*ALSO ADMITTED IN MASSACHUSETTS

#+ALSO ADMITTED IN CONNECTICUT

NEALE D: MURPHY
1504-2003

April 27,2011

Terry Mercer

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers
89 Jetferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

Re: Jamestown & Newport Ferry — Revised 2011 Tariff

Dear Mr. Mercer:

Enclosed please find a revised proposed Tariff for the 2011 season for the operation of the
Jamestown and Newport Ferry. Due to rising costs, Conanicut Marine Services Inc finds it
necessary to increase the rates from 2010. Please note, however, that they now have a special
rate for Seniors and Children.

Otherwise everything remains the same as was originally indicated in our application for this
2011 season.

Please let us know if you require anything in addition in order to grant approval for this 2011
tariff increase. :

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Sonyd Morton-Ranney '
Paralegal

Enclosures
ce: Bill Munger, Conanicut Marine Services




Conanicut Marine Services, Inc
Jamestown & Newport Ferry

Proposed Fare

Current Fares

Round Trip - $16.50

Jamestown/Rose Island - $9.00
Fort Adams/Rose island - $5.00

Fort Adams/Bowen's Wharf - $5.00

Dne Way Cross-Bay - $9.00

Bicycles, Each Way -~ 52.00

2011 Proposed Fare

Round Trip $18.00

Children 12 & under - $8.00

Children under 2 - Free

Weekday Teen (13-17} - $15.00
Weekday Senior (65+] -$15.00

QOne-Way Cross Bay - 510.00
Jamestown/Rose Istand - $10.00

Fort Adams/Rose Istand - $10.00

Inner Newport Harbor FA/WW/BW - 5$5.00

Bicycles, Each Way - $3.00
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10:25 am *

12:15 g ¥**

10:12 pm ™

fH o f

pnrt Jazz Festzval @ Furr Adams _4
Septemhe{ 15-18: Boat Skow Express

Explore the Bay- Cruise on the Ferry! We'll Float Your Special Party

The Jamestown Newport Ferry ofiers 3 scenic boat tour of fower Narmagansett Charter the Jamestown Newport Ferry for your spedal
Bay and Mewport Harbor. Enjoy easy acarss for visiting g variety of desting- party and give your guests an eyent to remember,
tions where you will ind many ocportunities for sighisesing, historical towrs, Business meetings - Company Qutiags - Weddings
museum visits, shopping & dining. A round-trip ticket alicws passenqgers to Rapmions » Arpmefsa]’[r » Birthdays

hap on and off the Ferry as ofien as desited. Une-way fares are alsc availablz. Up to 45 Passengers ~ Cash Bar On Board

For more information: 401.423.99030 « www.conanicutmarina.com
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